ARXVA

SOLUTIONS

Hometown Motors: 4/9/2016 - 5/26/2016
Warranty Labor Rate Analysis

Analysis Process Overview

RO Count (Sequential) in Single Iteration 20
Analysis Start Date 9-Apr-16
Analysis End Date 26-May-16
Total RO Count in Analysis 132

Analysis Results Summary

Iteration Count 113
Lowest Effective Labor Rate $98.94
Average Effective Labor Rate $110.23
Highest Effective Labor Rate $123.49

Ilteration Summary
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Seq RO
Number  Number
1 502813

502825

502828
502836

502855

2 502860

3 502862

502867

502869
502872

502873

OpCode
OpCode Description
OINIMULTIPOINT Multi-point Insp

10NIZ1 Heating & A/c
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZEROT Express Rotate Tires
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green

55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
02NIZZLOFC
O5NIZDECALIGNM
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
10NIZZ1
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
OINIMULTIPOINT
01NIZ15CARPREM
08NIZZHEYEALIGN
55NIZEWIP
03NIZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZRTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
OINIMULTIPOINT
20NIZ
01INIZBGFUEL
55NIZEINSP
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR

G Battery
Green Brake
Nissan Lof
Declined Alignment
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Engine Cooling
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Multi-point Insp
15k Car Premium
Hawkeye Alignment
Express Front Wipers
Driveability
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Red
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
Multi-point Insp
Nissan Recalls
Bg Fuel Induction
Express Multipoint
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green

RO Line Qutput

Date
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016

5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/10/2016
5/7/2016
5/9/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/9/2016
5/7/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.50 31.50 172.50 0.00 172,50 115.00 115.00
2.80 58.80 357.50 0.00 357.50 127.68 127.68
1.50 31.50 129.95 0.00 129.95 86.63 86.63

C
Seq




Seq
Number

RO
Number

502879
502880
502881
502882

502883

502895

502963

502969

502978

503026

503040
503056

503080

OpCode

OpCode
55NI1ZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
17NIz
17NIZCARFAX
17NIz
17NIZCARFAX
17NIz
17NIZCARFAX
17NIZ
17NIZCARFAX
11INIZ
17NIZAR
17NIZCARFAX
17NIZA
17NIZBED
17NIZCARFAX
05NIZDEC30K
12NIzZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
03NIZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZRBRK
55NIZZZGBATTERY
27NIYW15AAB
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
20NIZZ3
33NIZ15KBEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
01NIZ
08NIZTPMS
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
20NIZz2

Description
G Battery

Green Brake
Used Car
Carfax Recall Check
Used Car
Carfax Recall Check
Used Car
Carfax Recall Check
Used Car
Carfax Recall Check
Electrical
Install Alarm
Carfax Recall Check
Suburban Certified
Used Car Oil Change
Carfax Recall Check
Declined 30k
Int Squeaks/rattles
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Driveability
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
Red Brakes
G Battery
7500 Bronze
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Open Campaign
15k Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Maintenance
Tire Pressure Light
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Open Recall

Date
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016

5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

C
Seq




Seq
Number

RO
Number

503111

503129

503130

503144

503145

503147

503176

503187

OpCode

OpCode
55NIZEINSP

55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1Z2ZZ2ZZ75000MI
O5NIZDECINDUCT
20NIZZ1
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
OINIMULTIPOINT
11INIZ
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O05NIZDEC60K
O5NIZDECALIGNM
O05NIZDECTUNEUP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
01NIZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEWIPFR
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZYBRK
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1Z2Z22ZZ5000MI
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZRTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
O5NIZDEC45K
O5NIZDECALIGNM
O5NIZDECINDUCT
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
06NIZZAUTO

Description
Express Multipoint

Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Decline Induction
Nissan Recall
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Multi-point Insp
Electrical
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined 60k
Declined Alignment
Declined Tune Up
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Maintenance
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Front Refill
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
Yellow Brakes
G Battery
5000 Mile Service
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Red
G Battery
Declined 45k
Declined Alignment
Decline Induction
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Auto Trans Diag

Date
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016
5/21/2016
5/21/2016
5/21/2016
5/21/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016

5/9/2016
5/17/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
2.00 52.00 230.00 0.00 230.00 115.00 115.00

C
Seq




Seq RO

OpCode

Number  Number OpCode
55NIZEINSP
11NIZZELEC

20NIZZ2
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
06NIZZAUTO
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF-SYN
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
33NIZ15KBEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
05NIZDEC60K
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
20NIZ
33NIZ5000BEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
04NIZ1
04NIZB
05NIZDECA45K
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
03NIZZCEL
O5NIZDECBATT
05NIZDECINDUCT
05NIZDECTUNEUP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZRBAT

503188

503192

503215

503222

503233

6 503245

7 503247

Description
Express Multipoint

Any Electrical Diag
Open Recall
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Auto Trans Diag
Express Multipoint
Synth 3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
15k Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined 60k
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Nissan Recalls
5000 Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Brakes
Brakes
Declined 45k
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Check Engine Light
Battery
Decline Induction
Declined Tune Up
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
Red Battery

Date
5/13/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
w
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor

ELR C

Hours
Sold

2.00
2.00

1.00

Cost

42.00
42.00

21.00

Gross
Sale

225.00
225.00

115.00

Discount

0.00
0.00

0.00

Net
Sale

225.00
225.00

115.00

without with Seq
Discount Discount Number

112.50 112.50
112.50 112.50
115.00 115.00



Seq
Number

RO
Number
503253

503273

503297

503338

503340

503353

503360

503383

503458

OpCode

OpCode
O5NIZDECLEAKS

O05NIZDECREC
O5NIZDECTUNEUP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZLIFETIME
55NIZZZGBATTERY
33NIZ30KBEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
OINIMULTIPOINT
20NIZZ3
55NIZYBRK
55NIZYTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
O5NIZDECALIGNM
05NIZDECCABAIR
O05NIZDECTIRE
11INIZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZRTIR
08NIZ-1TIRE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1Z2ZZ2ZZ75000MI
22NIEEP
22NIZINT
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
20NIZZ2
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE

Description
Decline Leaks

Recommended Maint.

Declined Tune Up
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
Express Lifetime Oil
G Battery
30k Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Multi-point Insp
Open Campaign
Yellow Brakes
Tire Status Yellow
G Battery
Declined Alignment
Decline Cabin Air
Declined Tire
Electrical
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Red
**replace 1 Tire
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Ext Env Protect
Interior Protection
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Open Recall
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake

Date
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
0.50 10.50 60.71 0.00 60.71 121.42 121.42

C
Seq




Seq
Number

RO
Number

503541

503548

503552

503557

503579

503585
503600

503604

OpCode

OpCode
55NI1Z2Z2Z2Z2Z5000MlI

O5NIZDECAIRFILT
O5NIZDECCABAIR
O5NIZDECINDUCT
12NIZZEXT1
27NIYW15AAB
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O5NIZDECINDUCT
O05NIZDECTUNEUP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
33NIZ30KBEST
55NIZEBLT
55NIZEINSP
55NIZEWIP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZLIFETIME
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
04NIZRB
08NIZ-2TIRES
08NIZZHEYEALIGN
33NIZ30KBEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
03NIZZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
33NIZ30KBEST
55NIZECF

Description
5000 Mile Service

Declined Air Filter
Decline Cabin Air
Decline Induction
Exterior Trim
7500 Bronze
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Decline Induction
Declined Tune Up
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
30k Best
Express Belts
Express Multipoint
Express Front Wipers
Tire Status Green
Express Lifetime Oil
G Battery
Green Brake
Rear Brakes
**replace 2 Tires
Hawkeye Alignment
30k Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Engine Elect Diag
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
30k Best
Express Pollen Filt

Date
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/16/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
2.00 42.00 225.00 0.00 225.00 112.50 112.50
1.50 31.50 129.95 0.00 129.95 86.63 86.63

C
Seq




Seq
Number

10

11

RO
Number

503626

503671
503687
503690

503743

503744

503762
503800

503862

503902

OpCode

OpCode
55NIZEINSP

55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O5NIZDEC30K
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZYTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
08NIZTPMS
55NIZEINSP
18NIZPROLOCK
18NIZZYX10AA
18NIZPROLOCK
18NIZZYX10AA
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1ZZ272ZZ5000MI
OINIMULTIPOINT
11NIZ
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
19NIZ
O5NIZDECINDUCT
27NIYW15AAB
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O5NIZDECINDUCT
12NIZZ1
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
01NIZZROT
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE

Description
Express Multipoint

Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined 30k
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Yellow
G Battery
Tire Pressure Light
Express Multipoint
Install Wheel Locks
Nissan Prep
Install Wheel Locks
Nissan Prep
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Multi-point Insp
Electrical
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Sublet
Decline Induction
7500 Bronze
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Decline Induction
Interior Trim
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
*rotate Tires
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake

Date
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/21/2016
5/21/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
Cc
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR C
Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.50 31.50 157.50 0.00 157.50 105.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00



Seq
Number

12

13

RO
Number
503909
503918

503934

503942

503981

504017

504045
504048

504096

504099

OpCode
OpCode Description
99NITELLUSMORE Tell Us More
03NIZ Driveability
05NIZDEC30K Declined 30k
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZYTIR Tire Status Yellow
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green

55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
01NIZBGFUEL
03NIZ
04NIZ1
20NIZ
33NIZ30KBEST
55NIZEAF
55NIZECF
55NIZEINSP
OINIMULTIPOINT
03NIZZCEL
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1Z2Z22ZZ5000MlI
08NIZTPMS
O05NIZDECBRAKEF
O5NIZDECBRAKES
20NIZZ3
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF-SYN
55NIZGTIR
55NIZRBRK
55NIZZZGBATTERY
08NIZTPMS
20NIZz1
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
OINIMULTIPOINT

G Battery
Green Brake
Bg Fuel Induction
Driveability
Brakes
Nissan Recalls
30k Best
Express Air Filter
Express Pollen Filt
Express Multipoint
Multi-point Insp
Check Engine Light
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Tire Pressure Light
Declined Brake Flush
Declined Brake Repai
Open Campaign
Express Multipoint
Synth 3750 Express
Tire Status Green
Red Brakes
G Battery
Tire Pressure Light
Nissan Recall
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Multi-point Insp

Date
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/16/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016

Labor
Type
NonOEM
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
C
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
Cc
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR C
Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
2.00 38.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 97.50 97.50
1.00 21.00 124.72 0.00 124.72 124.72  124.72



Seq
Number

14

15

RO
Number

504104

504137

504147

504154

504187

504246

504255

504280

504312

OpCode

OpCode
20NIZZ3

55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
09NIZZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1Z222ZZ5000MI
03NIZ
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
17NIZA
17NIZBED
17NIZCARFAX
33NIZ15KBEST
55NIZEAF
55NIZECF
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O5NIZDEC30K
O5NIZDECALIGNM
O5NIZDECREC
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NI1ZZZ2ZZ5000MI
22NIEEP
22NIZDIAMONFUSN
22NIZINT
04NIZzZ
09NIZzZ
11NIZ

Description
Open Campaign
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Engine Mech Diag
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Driveability
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Suburban Certified
Used Car Oil Change
Carfax Recall Check
15k Best
Express Air Filter
Express Pollen Filt
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined 30k
Declined Alignment

Recommended Maint.

Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
5000 Mile Service
Ext Env Protect
Diam.fus Int Apply
Interior Protection
Brake System Diag
Engine Mech Diag
Electrical

Date
5/12/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/19/2016
5/19/2016
5/19/2016

Labor
Type
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM

Labor ELR C
Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.50 39.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 125.00 125.00
1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00



Seq
Number

RO
Number
504341

504370

504378

504381

504387

504400

504499
504530

504539

504541

OpCode

OpCode
05NIZDECINDUCT

O05NIZDECREC
O5NIZDECTUNEUP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
27NIYW15AAB
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
19NIZ
33NIZ15KBEST
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
19NIZZFBRREP
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
O5NIZDECRECALL
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR

Description
Decline Induction

Recommended Maint.
Declined Tune Up
Express Multipoint

3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
7500 Bronze
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Sublet
15k Best
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express

Express Rotate Tires

Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Send To Fbr Repair
Express Multipoint
3750 Express

Express Rotate Tires

Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express

Express Rotate Tires

Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined Recall
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green

Date
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/13/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/13/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor

ELR C

Hours
Sold

Cost

Gross
Sale

Discount

Net
Sale

without with Seq
Discount Discount Number




Seq RO OpCode
Number  Number OpCode Description
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
504555 03NIZ Driveability
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
504599 55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake
504627 55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
504669 O5NIZDECTUNEUP Declined Tune Up
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZELOF 3750 Express
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
504670 55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake
55NI1Z2Z22ZzZ5000MI 5000 Mile Service
504708 27NIYW15AAB 7500 Bronze
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake
504729 55NIZEBAT Express Battery Repl
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake
504730 01NIZBGFUEL Bg Fuel Induction
33NIZ30KBEST 30k Best
55NIZEAF Express Air Filter
55NIZECF Express Pollen Filt
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZEWIPR Express Rear Wiper
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery
55NIZZZGBRAKE Green Brake
504734 O05NIZDECINDUCT Decline Induction
20NIZZ1 Nissan Recall
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green

55NIZZZGBATTERY

G Battery

Date
5/13/2016
5/20/2016
5/20/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor

ELR C

Hours
Sold

Cost

Gross
Sale

Discount

Net
Sale

without with Seq
Discount Discount Number




Seq
Number

16

17

RO OpCode

Number OpCode
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
05NIZDEC30K
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
08NIZW/T
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NIZGTRLOF
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
05NIZDEC90K
O5NIZDECBELT
55NIZEAF
55NIZECF
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
10NIZZAC
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR
55NI1ZZZGBATTERY
05NIZDEC30K
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE
17NIZASISSUBLET
17NIZCARFAX
17NIZASISSUBLET
17NIZCARFAX

504749

504772

504792

504805

504834

504846

504876

504906

504907

Description
Green Brake

Declined 30k
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Wheels/tires
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
Gt-r Oil Change Syn.
G Battery
Green Brake
Declined 90k
Declined Belt
Express Air Filter
Express Pollen Filt
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Alc Service/diag
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Declined 30k
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
As-is Sublet
Carfax Recall Check
As-is Sublet
Carfax Recall Check

Date
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM
NonOEM

Labor ELR
Hours Gross Net without with
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
1.50 31.50 237.50 0.00 237.50 158.33 158.33

C
Seq




Labor ELR C

Seq RO OpCode Labor Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Number  Number OpCode Description Date Type Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
504911 01NIZBGCVTTRANS Bg Cvt Trans Serv 5/14/2016 ExOp
05NIZDECBRAKES Declined Brake Repai 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZELOF 3750 Express 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEROT Express Rotate Tires 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEWIP Express Front Wipers 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEWIPR Express Rear Wiper 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZRBRK Red Brakes 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/14/2016 ExOp
504926 05NIZDECREC Recommended Maint. 5/14/2016 ExOp
05NIZDECTIRE Declined Tire 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZELOF 3750 Express 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEROT Express Rotate Tires 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZRTIR Tire Status Red 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake 5/16/2016 ExOp
18 504969 03NIZ Driveability 5/14/2016 C 1.00 19.00 124.72 0.00 12472 12472 124.72
20NI1ZZ3 Open Campaign 5/16/2016 W
55NIZEAF Express Air Filter 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZECF Express Pollen Filt 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZYBRK Yellow Brakes 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/16/2016 ExOp
504984 55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZELOF 3750 Express 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBRAKE Green Brake 5/14/2016 ExOp
505009 55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZELOF 3750 Express 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/14/2016 ExOp
55N1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake 5/14/2016 ExOp
505025 33NIZ30KBEST 30k Best 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBATTERY G Battery 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZZZGBRAKE Green Brake 5/14/2016 ExOp
19 505032 05NIZDEC30K Declined 30k 5/16/2016 ExOp
05NIZDECREC Recommended Maint. 5/16/2016 ExOp
12NIZ Trim 5/14/2016 C 0.40 6.40 48.54 (10.00) 38.54 121.35 96.35

55NIZEINSP Express Multipoint 5/14/2016 ExOp
55NIZGTIR Tire Status Green 5/16/2016 ExOp
55NI1ZZZGBRAKE Green Brake 5/16/2016 ExOp



Seq
Number

20

RO
Number

505046

505049

505056

505058

505065

505072

505083

505089

505092

505113

OpCode

OpCode
55NI1Z2Z2Z2Z2Z5000MlI

OINIMULTIPOINT
11NIZ
27NIYW15AAB
55NIZEINSP

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1ZZZ2ZZ5000MI
OINIMULTIPOINT
20NIZZ3
55NIZRBAT
55NIZRTIR
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZEROT
55NIZGTIR

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI1ZZ22ZZ5000MI
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZGTIR

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE
OINIMULTIPOINT
10NIZ
03NIZZDRV
55NIZEINSP
55NIZGTIR

55NIZZZGBATTERY

55NIZZZGBRAKE

Description
5000 Mile Service

Multi-point Insp
Electrical
7500 Bronze
Express Multipoint
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Multi-point Insp
Open Campaign
Red Battery
Tire Status Red
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
5000 Mile Service
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
Green Brake
Express Multipoint
3750 Express
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake
Multi-point Insp
Heating & Alc
Drivability Diag
Express Multipoint
Tire Status Green
G Battery
Green Brake

Date
5/14/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/17/2016
5/17/2016
5/16/2016
5/16/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/16/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/14/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016

Labor
Type
ExOp
ExOp
NoSale
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
NonOEM
C
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp

Labor ELR C
Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
2.00 52.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 125.00 125.00
30.70 679.20 3,801.09 (10.00)  3,791.09 $123.81 $123.49




Seq
Number

RO
Number

Labor

ELR C

OpCode Labor Hours Gross

OpCode

Description Date Type Sold Cost Sale
C = Customer Pay
| = Internal
W = Warranty
NoSale = No Sales Revenue Received
NonOEM = Non-OEM Vehicle
ExOp = Excluded OpCode per OEM Rules

Discount

Net
Sale

without with Seq
Discount Discount Number




Seq
Number
1

10

RO

Number

502813
502825
502828
502836
502855
502860
502862
502867
502869
502872
502873
502879
502880
502881
502882
502883
502895
502963
502969
502978
503026
503040
503056
503080
503111
503129
503130
503144
503145
503147
503176
503187
503188
503192
503215
503222
503233
503245
503247
503253
503273
503297
503338
503340
503353
503360
503383
503458
503541
503548
503552
503557
503579
503585
503600
503604
503626
503671

Date
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016

5/10/2016
5/7/2016
5/7/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016

5/11/2016
5/9/2016

5/16/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016

5/10/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016

5/21/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016
5/9/2016

5/17/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016
5/9/2016

5/11/2016
5/9/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/11/2016

5/10/2016

5/16/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/10/2016

5/21/2016

Labor
Type
C
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
C
C
ExOp
NonOEM
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
C
ExOp
w
NonOEM
ExOp
w
w
C
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
w
C
C
ExOp
ExOp
w
C
ExOp
ExOp
NonOEM
ExOp
w
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C
NonOEM
ExOp
ExOp
ExOp
C

RO Output

Labor ELR C
Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number
1.50 31.50 172.50 0.00 172,50 115.00 115.00
2.80 58.80 357.50 0.00 357.50 127.68 127.68
1.50 31.50 129.95 0.00 129.95 86.63 86.63
1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
2.00 52.00 230.00 0.00 230.00 115.00 115.00
4.00 84.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 112,50 112.50
1.00 21.00 115.00 0.00 115.00 115.00 115.00
0.50 10.50 60.71 0.00 60.71 121.42 121.42
3.50 73.50 354.95 0.00 35495 101.41 10141
1.50 31.50 157.50 0.00 157.50 105.00 105.00



Labor ELR C

Seq RO Labor Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Number Number Date Type Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number

503687 5/13/2016 ExOp
503690 5/13/2016 ExOp
503743 5/10/2016 ExOp
11 503744 5/10/2016 C 0.00 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
503762 5/10/2016  NonOEM
503800 5/11/2016 ExOp
503862 5/12/2016 w
503902 5/12/2016 ExOp
503909 5/12/2016  NonOEM
503918 5/12/2016 ExOp
503934 5/11/2016 ExOp
12 503942 5/16/2016 C 2.00 38.00 195.00 0.00 195.00 97.50 97.50
13 503981 5/13/2016 C 1.00 21.00 124.72 0.00 12472 12472  124.72
504017 5/12/2016 ExOp
504045 5/12/2016 NoSale

504048 5/12/2016 w

504096 5/12/2016 w

504099 5/12/2016 w

504104 5/11/2016 ExOp
14 504137 5/12/2016 c 1.50 39.00 187.50 0.00 187.50 125.00 125.00
15 504147 5/12/2016 C 1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

504154 5/12/2016  NonOEM
504187 5/12/2016 ExOp
504246 5/12/2016 ExOp
504255 5/12/2016 ExOp
504280 5/13/2016 ExOp
504312 5/19/2016  NonOEM
504341 5/12/2016 ExOp
504370 5/13/2016 ExOp
504378 5/12/2016 ExOp
504381 5/12/2016  NonOEM
504387 5/12/2016 ExOp
504400 5/12/2016 ExOp
504499 5/12/2016 ExOp
504530 5/12/2016 ExOp
504539 5/13/2016 ExOp
504541 5/13/2016 ExOp
504555 5/20/2016 ExOp
504599 5/13/2016 ExOp
504627 5/13/2016 ExOp
504669 5/13/2016 ExOp
504670 5/13/2016 ExOp
504708 5/16/2016 ExOp
504729 5/13/2016 ExOp
504730 5/16/2016 ExOp

504734 5/16/2016 w
504749 5/13/2016 ExOp
16 504772 5/13/2016 C 1.00 26.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

504792 5/13/2016 ExOp
504805 5/13/2016 ExOp
17 504834 5/16/2016 C 1.50 31.50 237.50 0.00 23750 158.33  158.33
504846 5/13/2016 ExOp
504876 5/13/2016 ExOp
504906 5/16/2016  NonOEM
504907 5/16/2016  NonOEM
504911 5/14/2016 ExOp
504926 5/16/2016 ExOp
18 504969 5/16/2016 C 1.00 19.00 124.72 0.00 12472 12472 124.72
504984 5/14/2016 ExOp
505009 5/16/2016 ExOp
505025 5/16/2016 ExOp
19 505032 5/16/2016 c 0.40 6.40 48.54 (10.00) 3854 121.35 96.35



Labor ELR C

Seq RO Labor Hours Gross Net without with Seq
Number Number Date Type Sold Cost Sale Discount Sale Discount Discount Number

505046 5/16/2016 ExOp

505049 5/16/2016 ExOp

505056 5/14/2016 ExOp

505058 5/17/2016 w

505065 5/14/2016 ExOp

505072 5/16/2016 ExOp

505083 5/14/2016 ExOp

505089 5/14/2016 ExOp

505092 5/18/2016 NonOEM
20 505113 5/18/2016 C 2.00 52.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 125.00 125.00

30.70 679.20 3,801.09 (10.00) 3,791.09 $123.81 $123.49

C = Customer Pay
| = Internal
W = Warranty
NoSale = No Sales Revenue Received
NonOEM = Non-OEM Vehicle
ExOp = Excluded OpCode per OEM Rules



OpCode
O1INIZZTUNE4

0INIZZTUNEG
03NIZ
O3NIZENG
03NIZZ
03NIZZCEL
03NIZZDRV
03NIZZFUEL
04NIzZ

04NIZ1
04NIZABS
04NIZB
04NIZFB
04NIZRB
04NIzZ
04NIZZFBRKC
04NIZZRBRKT
06NIZZAUTO
08NIZ

08NIZ1
08NIZQC
O08NIZTPMS
08NIZWI/IT
08NIzZ
08NIZZFOURWAL
08NIZZFRTAL
08NIZZHEYEALIGN
09NIZ
O09NIZEX
09NIZZ

10NIZ

10NIZ1
10NIZTH
10NIZZ
10NIZZ1
10NIZZAC
11NIZ

11NIZZ
11NIZZELEC
11NIZZKEYREPROG
12NIZ
12NI1ZZ1
12NIZZEXT1
19NIZ

19NIZ1

20NIZ

55NIZ

OpCodes Included in Analysis

OpCode Description
Tune Up 4 Cly

Tune Up 6 Cylinder
Driveability

Engine Fuel Systems
Engine Elect Diag
Check Engine Light
Drivability Diag

Fuel System Diag
Brake System
Brakes

Abs Diag

Brakes

Front Brakes

Rear Brakes

Brake System Diag
Front Brake Serv Car
Rear Brake Serv Trk
Auto Trans Diag
Suspension
Suspension
Steering

Tire Pressure Light
Wheels/tires
Suspension Diag
*four Wheel Align
*front Whell Align
Hawkeye Alignment
Engine Mechanical
Exhaust System
Engine Mech Diag
Heating & Alc
Heating & Alc

Air Conditioning
Engine Cooling Diag
Engine Cooling

Alc Service/diag
Electrical

Electrical

Any Electrical Diag
Key Reprogramming
Trim

Interior Trim

Exterior Trim

Sublet

Sublet

Nissan Recalls
Weatherstrips




OpCode
OINIMULTIPOINT

01NIZ

01NIZ01
01NIZ15CARPREM
OINIZAA-DCR
OINIZBGBATT
01INIZBGBRAKE
01NIZBGCOOL
0INIZBGCOOLING
O0INIZBGCVTTRANS
01INIZBGFUEL
01NIZBGP/S
OINIZTR
01NIZZBGDIFF
0INIZZBGETHANOL
0INIZZBGTHROTTL
OINIZZMILEAGE
0INIZZROT
0INIZZROTBAL
02NIZZLOFC
02NIZZZ

02NIZZZ6

04NIZBF
O5NIZDEC30K
O5NIZDEC45K
O5NIZDEC60K
O5NIZDEC90K
O5NIZDECAIRFILT
O5NIZDECALIGNM
O5NIZDECBATT
O5NIZDECBELT
O5NIZDECBRAKEF
O5NIZDECBRAKES
O5NIZDECCABAIR
O5NIZDECCOOLAN
O5NIZDECINDUCT
O5NIZDECLEAKS
O5NIZDECLINED
O5NIZDECPWRSTR
O5NIZDECREC
O5NIZDECRECALL
O5NIZDECROTATE
O5NIZDECTIMING
O5NIZDECTIRE
O5NIZDECTRANS
O5NIZDECTUNEUP
08NIZ-1TIRE
08NIZ-2TIRES
08NIZ-4TIRES

OpCodes Excluded from Analysis

OpCode Description
Multi-point Insp
Maintenance
Information

15k Car Premium
Decline Cooling Sys.
Battery Service

Bg Brake Flush

Bg Coolant Flush
Bg Coolant Flush
Bg Cvt Trans Serv
Bg Fuel Induction
Bg P/s Flush

Tire Rotation

Bg Differential

Bg Ethanol Kit

Bg Throttle Clean
Mileage Out

*rotate Tires

*rotate And Balance
Nissan Lof

3750 Mile Service
Express Rotate
Brake Flush
Declined 30k
Declined 45k
Declined 60k
Declined 90k
Declined Air Filter
Declined Alignment
Battery

Declined Belt
Declined Brake Flush
Declined Brake Repai
Decline Cabin Air
Declined Coolant
Decline Induction
Decline Leaks
Declined Maint.
Decline Power Steer
Recommended Maint.
Declined Recall
Declined Rotate
Decline Timing Belt
Declined Tire
Declined Transmissio
Declined Tune Up
**replace 1 Tire
**replace 2 Tires
**replace 4 Tires




OpCode
10NIZZCSFS

14NI1Z

22NIZD
22NIZDIAFUSREAP
27NIZ
33NIZ15KBEST
33NIZ15KBETTER
33NIZ30KBEST
33NIZ5000BEST
33NIZ7500BEST
33NIZ7500GO0D
55NIZBGOIL
55NIZEAF
55NIZEBAL
55NIZEBAT
55NIZEBLB
55NIZEBLT
55NIZECF
55NIZEINSP
55NIZELOF
55NIZELOF-SYN
55NIZELOFR
55NIZELOFR-SYN
55NIZEROT
55NIZEWIP
55NIZEWIPFR
55NIZEWIPR
55NIZEWIPRR
55NIZGTIR
55NIZGTRLOF
55NIZRBAT
55NIZRBRK
55NIZRTIR
55NIZYBRK
55NIZYTIR
55NIZZZGBATTERY
55NIZZZGBRAKE
55NI12Z22Z75000MI
99NITELLUSMORE

OpCode Description
Coupon Cooling Serv
Rental

Clean For Delivery
Diam.fus Re-apply
Warranty Maintenance
15k Best

15k Better

30k Best

5000 Best

7500 Best

7500 Good

Bg Oil Change
Express Air Filter
Express Tire Balance
Express Battery Repl
Express Bulbs
Express Belts
Express Pollen Filt
Express Multipoint
3750 Express

Synth 3750 Express
7500 Express

Synth 7500 Express
Express Rotate Tires
Express Front Wipers
Express Front Refill
Express Rear Wiper
Express Rear Refill
Tire Status Green
Gt-r Oil Change Syn.
Red Battery

Red Brakes

Tire Status Red
Yellow Brakes

Tire Status Yellow

G Battery

Green Brake

5000 Mile Service
Tell Us More
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